

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10095/2011

CHALAMBATTIL SREEDHARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHALAMBATTIL BALAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/02/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Manohar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner who had produced death certificate and who was directed to cure the defects regarding difference in the initial of the name seen in the death certificate has filed a letter dated 24.2.2012 clarifying it. In the light of the above clarification office to process the application for bringing on record the Lrs. of the deceased sole petitioner along with the above letter, for being placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar