

XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

10095/20

11

CHALAMBATTIL SREEDHARAN DEAD THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

)

VERSUS

CHALAMBATTIL BALAN DEAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. K. Manohar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s. T. T. K. Deepak & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the Ld.counsel for the petitioners has on 6.09.2014 filed the copy of the pleadings for completion of service on the proposed Lr. No.1(ii) after the period prescribed for such filing. The delay has been satisfactorily explained by the Ld.counsel. Therefore, the same is condoned, and, accordingly, notice shall be issued to the respondent with utmost dispatch.

List again on 4.12.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2014.09.19
10:59:00 IST
Reason:

(M K HANJURA

)

Registrar

SB